
giasection2019@gmail.com. 

"Wear Masks, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene" 
GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 

DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION 
EDUCATION (SCHOOL) DEPARTMENT 

(GRANT-IN-AID SECTION) 

No. F. 15(10-1) SE/GIA/2012(L) Dated, Agartala, the \~'Of>\ 2021 
M_E_M_O 

Subject-Sanction of expenditure of Grant-in-Aid (recurring) to Non-Govt. Primary Schools (SE) in Tripura 
during the year, 2021-22. (Revenue Account) 

Sanction of expenditure not exceeding to Rs. 2,15,38,426/- (Rupees two crores fifteen lac thirty eight 
thousand four hundred twenty six) only being the Grant-in-Aid (recurring) for payment of salary for the 
month of June,2021 payable in July,2021, July,2021 payable in August,2021 and August,2021 payable in 
September,2021 during the year 2021-22 to the staff of Govt. Aided Primary Schools (Secondary Education) 
in Tripura under Grant-in-Aid Scheme as shown in the ANNEXURE- D, E & F. 

The Headmaster/Head of Institutions of the School will arrange for drawal of the sanctioned amount on 
presentation of bill in T.R.42 duly signed & completed in all respect. This sanction will remain valid upto 
31.3.2022. 

The expenditure is debitable under Head of Account:-2202-General Education, 01- Elementary Education, 
102-Assistance to Non-Govt. Primary Schools , 41-Human Development, 64-Salary for Grant-in Aid 
Institutions, 31-Grants-in-Aid under Demand No.40, (Revenue Account) . All coda! formalities must be 
observed. 

This is issued in exercise of the power delegated vide Govt. of Tripura, Finance 
(Expenditure-I) 2019 dated 29th November,2019. 

(Chan 
Director o 

Copyto:­
1. The Accountant General, Tripura, Agartala. 
2. The Finance Department (Budget Section) Govt. ofTripura, Agartala. 

3. The Treasury/Sub-Treasury Officer, Agartala Treasury No. I & II /Jirania/Mohanpur/Bishalgarh/Udaipur/ Teliamura 
Khowai/Kailashahar/ Kumarghat /Dharmanagar for infonnation and necessary action. 

4. The Seci:etary!HMII.S. Kailashahar, Mohanpur/ Head of Office/ D.D.O/TIC, for information and nee 
action. He/She is hereby requested to submit detailed accounts and satisfactory evidence of actual utilized of the es.sary 
for the purpose for which it is intended to his end immediately after the grant is utilized grant 

5 .The District ~ucation Officer, West/North/ Unakoti/ Sepahijala/ Gomati/ Khowai Zonal Office for information and 
necessary action. 

6. The Grant--in-Aid (Account Desk)/ Audit/Budget Section in Office. 

7. The Branch officer, llT cell, Directorate of Secondary Education with request to upload the e ~ 

Secondary Education 
Tripura 



ANNEXURE-D Revenue Account 
No. F.15( 10·1 )-SE/GIA/2012{L) 

a ary or . <s I i the month June 2021 (Primary Head) 

SI.No Name ofSchools Gr.C Gr.D Total 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 N.S.Vidvaniketan Agartala 361607 48150 409757 
2 Bardowali H.S School 191692 19695 211387 
3 Bishalgarh Class-XII School 338318 29201 367519 
4 R.T.P Bovs H.S School 92014 35790 127804 
5 R.T.P Girls' H.S School 229757 0 229757 
6 Karaimura Class-XII School 130715 0 130715 
7 M.G.M Class-XII School 139650 25356 165006 
8 Mariamnagar Hil!h School 302729 0 302729 
9 Sankaracharyya Vidvavatan 505006 48159 553165 
10 Sakhicharan Vidvaniketan 219262 0 219262 
11 Hindi H.S School 223444 37899 261343
12 · R.K.Vivekananda Vidyamandir 333796 0 333796
13 Ranirbazar Vidvamandir 385912 36749 422661
14 Prachava Bharati H.S School 195287 0 19528715 Jatindra Kumar H.S School 228552 0 22855216 N.S.Siksha Kendra(Pry. Sec.) 55622 0 5562217 Sri Ramkrishna Pathsala 60936 0 6093618 Vidvaoith Satyaniketan 41957 0 4195719 Vive.kananda Vidvalava 99874 0 9987420 R.K.Ashram Vidvamandir 320075 57039 37711421 Netaii Adarsha Siksha Mandir 187027 69804 25683122 Bholananda Vidvabhaban 130528 37899 16842723 Deshbandhu Sishu Tisrtha 95443 31905 12734824 Vivekananda H.S.School 463930 50934 51486425 Saradamavee Vidvaoith 57606 0 5760626 Srinath Vidvaniketan 35408 027 Zion Hill Jr. High School 217501 35408 

0 21750128 Udaiour Ramesh H.S School 250791 4482929 Darchawi Christian H.S School 353536 295620 
30 Golden Valley H.S School 0 353536189035 3012931 Radharambari Prv. School, l/S Mohanpur 16050 219164 

0 16050TOTAL:· 6453060 603538 7056598 



ANNEXURE-E 
Revenue Account 

No. F.15( 10-1 )-SE/GIA/2012{L) 
Salary for the month July-2021 (Primary Head} 

SI.No Name ofSchools Gr.C Gr.D Total 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 N.S.Vidyaniketan Agartala 371798 49149 420947 

2 Bardowali H.S School 195647 20250 215897 

3 Bishalgarh Class-XII School 348308 30089 378397 

4 R.T.P Boys H.S School 94567 36789 131356 

5 R.T.P Girls' H.S School 236306 0 236306 

6 Karaimura Class-XII School 134384 0 134384 

7 M.G.M Class-XII School 143533 25356 168889 
8 Mariamnagar High School 310978 0 310978 
9 Sankaracharvva Vidyayatan 515712 49602 565314 
10 Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 223613 0 223613 
11 Hindi H.S School 229558 38901 268459 
12. R.K.Vivekananda Vidyamandir 340727 0 340727 
13 Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 395791 37859 433650 
14 Prachaya Bharati H.S School 200954 0 200954 
15 Jatindra Kumar H.S School 236191 0 236191 
16 N.S.Siksha Kendra[Prv. Sec.1 57120 0 57120 
17 Sri Ramkrishna Pathsala 62664 0 62664 
18 Vidyapith Satyaniketan 43178 0 43178
19 Vivekananda Vidvalava 102799 0 102799
20 R.K.Ashram Vidvamandir 328741 58904 38764521 Netaji Adarsha Siksha Mandir 192294 71658 26395222 Bholananda Vidvabhaban 133525 39009 17253423 Deshbandhu Sishu Tisrtha 98296 32904
24 Vivekananda H.S.School 131200 

468349 52377 52072625 Saradamayee Vidvaoith 59160 
26 Srinath Vidyaniketan 

0 59160
36407 027 Zion Hill Jr. High School 223681 

36407 
28 Udaiour Ramesh H.S School 0 223681

257892 4605029 Darchawi Christian H.S School 303942363719 030 Golden Valley H.S School 198558 
363719 

31 Radharambari Pry. School, l/S Mohanpur 
31017 22957516050 0TOTAL:­ 6620500 619914 

16050 
7240414 



ANNEXURE·E 

Revenue Account No. F.15{ 10·1 )·SE/GIA/2012{L) 

Salary for the month Aue:ust-2021 {Primarv Headl 

Name ofSc/Jools Gr.C Gr.D Total 
SI.No 

2 3 4 5 
1 

N.S.Vidvaniketan Agartala 371798 49149 420947 
1 20250 215897 
2 Bardowali H.S School 195647 

Bishalgarh Class-XII School 348308 30089 378397 
3 
4 R.T.P Boys H.S School 94567 36789 131356 

5 R.T.P Girls' H.S School 236306 0 236306 

6 Karaimura Class-XII School 134384 0 134384 

7 M.G.M Class-XII School 143533 25356 168889 

8 Mariamnagar High School 310978 0 310978 

9 Sankaracharvva Vidyayatan 515712 49602 565314 

10 Sakhicharan Vidvaniketan 223613 0 223613 

11 Hindi H.S School 229558 38901 268459 

12 R.K.Vivekananda Vidvamandir 340727 0 340727 
13 Ranirbazar Vidvamandir 395791 37859 433650 
14 Prachava Bharati H.S School 200954 0 200954 
15 Jatindra Kumar H.S School 236191 0 236191 
16 N.S.Siksha Kendraf Prv. Sec.) 57120 0 57120 
17 Sri Ramkrishna Pathsala 62664 0 62664 
18 Vidyapith Satvaniketan 43178 0 43178 
19 Vivekananda Vidvalava 102799 0 102799 
20 R.K.Ashram Vidvamandir 328741 58904 387645 
21 Netaji Adarsha Siksha Mandir 192294 71658 263952 
22 Bholananda Vidvabhaban 134525 39009 173534 
23 Deshbandhu Sishu Tisrtha 98296 32904 131200 
24 Vivekananda H.S.School 468349 52377 520726 
25 Saradamavee Vidyapith 59160 0 59160
26 Srinath Vidyaniketan 36407 0 36407
27 Zion Hill Jr. High School 223681 0 223681
28 Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 257892 46050 30394229 Darchawi Christian H.S School 363719 0 36371930 Golden Valley H.S School 198558 31017 
31 Radharambari Prv. School, 1/S Mohanour 16050 

229575 
0 16050TOTAL:­ 6621500 619914 7241414 
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